Centennial 
Challenges are part of NASA’s Prizes, 
Challenges, and Crowdsourcing program 
withing the agency’s Space Technology 
Mission Directorate. NASA’s Deep 
Space Food Challenge: Mars to Table is 
a prize competition with a total prize 
purse of $750,000 USD, (seven hundred 
and fifty thousand United States dollars) 
to be awarded to competitor teams that 
develop a complete space food system 
for a planetary surface that integrates a 
variety of food sources and associated 
technologies, and that meets 100% of 
the crew’s variable nutritional needs